under seizure under the provisions of Section 110 of Customs /\ct, 1962, under

the reasonable belief that the same were liable to confiscation under the

provisions of Customs Act,l962.

(i) One Gold Bar and particle of foreign origin totally weighing 598.30

grams valued at Rs. 36,19,7151- (Rupees Thirty Six Lakhs

Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifteen Only) having

marking AL Etihad Gold Dubai UAE Gold 995, Sr. No. A979750

Meiter Assayer and two small pieces/ particles sent by SENDER-

'M/s. Royal Bullion, 705, Auram mall, Shaikh Memon Street,

Kalbadevi, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai- 4OOOO2' to RFICIPIENT- 'M/s.

[...]

Gold, 1$ Floor, Shop No. 2, 54, 55, Taj

Jewellery Complex, Opp. Kolpol, Bada Bazar, Udaipur-

313001' placed under seizure vide Seizure Memo (DIN-

2O231ODDZ1OOOO22952A) dated 12,. 10.2023.(RUD-12)

One Gold Bar of foreign origin, ueighing 1000 grams (lKg)

valued at Rs. 60,50,000/- (Rupees Sixty Lakhs and Fifty

Thousand Only) having marking AL Etihad Gold Dubai UAE

Gold 995, Sr. No. A3784O2 Melter Assayer sent b1'SENDER-

M/s. Swiss Bullion (RD) 307, Kristrna Niwas, 3.d Floor, Ofllce

No-69, Yusuf Mehrali Road, Next to Dhanji Street Corner,

[dhanie, Mumbai-4OOOOO3 to RECIPIENT- M/s.

[...]

Shankhesh Raj Singhwi placed under seizure vide Seizure

Memo (DIN- 2O231ODD2:.1OO0083528A) dated

25. 10.2023.(RUD-161

Two Cut Pieces and gold dust of purity 999 of foreign origin

and without cover of any import invoice/ documents, weighing

1 14.20 grams valued at Rs. 6,90,910/- {Rupees Six Lakhs and

Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred and Ten Only) sent by

SENDDR- Shri Rajat of M/s. Pooja Gold, Surat to RECIPIENT-

Shri Anarsan Sudhirbhai Ramchandra, Ahmedabad ptaced

under seizure vide Serzure Memo (DIN-

2023 1 ODDZI OO0O999F4C) dated 25,. 1 0. 2023. (RUD- 171

34. The Noticee are further required to state specifically in the written